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» ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST  (hedron_

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DiVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] S\UD g
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] ‘ . —
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion} D’J W"%
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase] M‘V ,
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Responsemq" 'Mﬁ’\‘

?

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] h
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

] NsL [] NsP [] sD
Check One Only for [B] or [C]

[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
O puc [ cB [ pLc [] pc [J oLS

A Injection - Disposal - Pressyre Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery_—L
—Ewrx O pmx SWD [] IPI [] EOR [] PPR

[D]  Other: Specify CJ\NM’ IO@ s

(2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] (] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners y

[B] XL Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner &‘ W
[C] E_ Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

D] ] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

(E] |:| For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] |:| Waivers are Attached

(3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must bgrcompleted Iﬁindividual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Print or Type Name Si/gvlature Title Date

ke B clovooa, com

e-mail Address




STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

II.

I11.

IV.

VL

VII

*VIIL

IX.
*X.

*X1.

XII.

XIII.

XIV.

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance ___X Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? X Yes No

OPERATOR: __Chevron Coporation

ADDRESS: 15 Smith Rd., Midland, TX 79705

CONTACT PARTY: ___Jonathan Wells PHONE: _432-687-7674__

WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

Is this an expansion of an existing project? Yes X No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:

Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review. ATTACHED

Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail. ATTACHED

Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Whether the system is open or closed;

Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a

chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.). ATTACHED

RN =

b

Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval. ATTACHED

Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any. ATTACHED
Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water. ATTACHED

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form. ATTACHED

Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

NAME: Jonathan Wells TITLE: Petroleum Engineer

SIGNATURE: ‘:L—@h\ DATE: 4/16/13

E-MAIL ADDRESS: jonatifanwells @ Chevron.com
If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Side 2

III. WELL DATA

A.

XIV.

The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular
and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.

Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.
ATTACHED

The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial
well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any. ATTACHED

PROOEFE OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of
the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such
advertisement must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days. ATTACHED
OR WILL BE FORWARDED AS SOON AS RECEIVED

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.



ATTACHMENT TO FORM C-108

RE: Catclaw Draw #7 SWD

PART I

PART II

PART HI

PART IV

PART V

PART VI

PART VII

PART VIII

PART IX

Chevron Corporation plans to convert the above referenced well as a Salt
Water Disposal well in the Cherry Canyon & Brushy Canyon formation of
the Delaware Mountain Group.

Chevron Corporation
15 Smith Rd
Midland, TX 79705

Well Data Sheets attached
This is not an expansion of an existing project.
Map attached designating %2 mile and 2 mile radius of review area.

There are 2 wells within the area of review which penetrate the proposed
injection zone. One well is P&A. Well tabulation and P&A Schematics
are attached.

1) Anticipated injection rates could be as high as 3000 barrels of water
per day for each well. Average rates are anticipated to be half of these
maximums.

2) This will be a closed system.

3) The expected average injection pressure is 800 psi and the maximum
injection pressure will be determined by a confirmed and approved
Step Rate Test prior to the acid job.

4) The water to be injected is produced water from the Catclaw Draw and
Indian Basin Lease wells, which will produce from the Pennsylvanian and
Morrow formations.

5) Injection is for disposal, and is in the Cherry Canyon (2135°-2620")
& Brushy Canyon (2832’ — 3247’) zones which are not productive of
oil or gas.

The proposed disposal zone is the Cherry Canyon (2135°-2620°) & Brushy
Canyon (2832’ — 3247°). Lithology is a fine grain quartz sandstone and
siltsone interbedded w/ very fine grain gray shales.

The Rustler is the only aquifer overlying the proposed disposal zone.
Base of the Rustler is @ 400°.

The stimulation program will be to acidize perfs w/ 9,000 gal 15% HCL
@ 15 bpm, max psi = 5000



PART X

PART XI

PART XII

PART XIII

Well logs and test data will be submitted as soon as the well has been

converted.

There are no fresh water wells within 1 mile.

Chevron Corporation has examined available geologic and engineering
data and finds no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic
connection between the disposal zone and any underground source of

drinking water.

Copies of the OCD Form C-108, the Well Data Sheet and map have been
sent to the offset operator, working interst owners and surface owner as

per the listing below.

Hanagan Petroleum Corp
P. O.Box 1737

400 N. Kentucky
Roswell, NM 88202-1737

Lincoln Aston
P. O. Box 3048
La Jolla, CA 92038-0689

Read & Stevens, Inc.

P. O.Box 1518

400 N. Penn, Suite 1000
Roswell, NM 88202-1518

Sunwest Bank, Roswell
P. O. Box 1858
Roswell, NM 88202

VALKO, LLC
P. O. Box 1090
Roswell, NM 88202

Bean Family LLC
P. O. Box 1738
Roswell, NM 88202

Fasken Acquisitions

1700 Broadway, Suite 1150

Denver, CO 80290

Joseph William Foran

One Lincoln Center

5400 LBJ Fwy, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75240

Magnum Hunter Production Inc.
600 E. Colinas Blvd, Suite 1100
Irving, TX 75039

Rogers Aston
P. O. Box 698
Roswell, NM 88202-0698

Tom P. Stephens
P. O. Box 698
Roswell, NM 88202-0698

EAKO, LLC
P. O. Box 1090
Roswell, NM 88202

Devon Energy
20 N Broadway, Suite 1500
Oklahoma City, OK 73102



Side 1

OPERATOR:

WELL NAME & NUMBER:
Fo— W3O

WELL LOCATION: /8860 FeT—560"FEL

Chevron Midcontinent, LP

Catclaw Draw Unit #7

INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

FOOTAGE LOCATION

WELLBORE SCHEMATIC

J 14 218 25E
UNIT LETTER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE
WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA
Surface Casing
Hole Size: 17 1727 Casing Size:_ 13 3/8”
Cemented with: ___ 350 sXx. or ft®
Top of Cement: ___Surface Method Determined: _ Circulated __
Intermediate Casing
Hole Size: __ 12 1/4" & 11" Casing Size:__ 8 5/8"
Cemented with: 800 SX. or ft*
Top of Cement: _____ Surface Method Determined: _ Circulated __
Production Casing
Hole Size: 777/8” Casing Size: 51/27
Cemented with: 250 SX. or ft’
Top of Cement: 9280’ Method Determined: _ CBL log ___
Total Depth: _______ 10512’
Injection Interval
2135’ feet to 3247 Perforated

(Perforated or Open Hole; indicate which)



Side 2

INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

Tubing Size: 27/8” Lining Material: __Internal Plastic Coating
Type of Packer: 5 ¥2” Nickel Plated Injection Packer
Packer Setting Depth: ~2120°

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable):

Additional Data
1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil & Gas production
2. Name of the Injection Formation: Cherry Canyon & Brushy Canyon; Delaware Mountain Group

3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): ___Catclaw Draw

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated
intervals and give plugging detail, i.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. Yes

Morrow (10094°-10110° sqzd)  (10170’-10434’)
CIBP @ 10308’

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed
injection zone in this area:

Cherry Canyon (2135° —2620)
Brushy Canyon (2832’ —2943)
Bone Springs (3513* =7570)
Wolfcamp (7570’ — 9033’)
Atoka (9033’ — 9553°)
Morrow (9925 — 10434’)



Catclaw Draw Unit #7 Current Wellbore Diagram

Created: 09/04/07 By: C.A.lrle 7 Fd./St. #:

Updated: By: 30-015-20754

Lease: Catclaw Draw Unit Tshp/Rng: S-21 & E-25
Field: Catclaw Draw J Section: 14
Surf. Loc.: 1,880' FSL & 1,650' FEL Bottom hole  Tshp/Rng:

Bot. Loc.: Section:

County: Eddy St.: NM Cost Code: BCT500800

Status: Active Gas Well FH0514

Surface Casing KB:

Size: 13 3/8 DF:

Wt., Grd.: 54 & 61# 35 GL: 3,303
Depth: 315 Ini. Spud: 10/08/72
Sxs Cmt: 350 + 16yd Ini. Comp.. 11/14/72
Circulate: Yes

TOC: Surface History

Hole Size: 17 1/2 DST's: 8460-85, 10090-135, 192-300, 368-

Intermediate Casing

4849

Size: 8 5/8

Wt., Grd.: 244 -T0oC
Depth: 1,855

Sxs Cmt: 800 q,ZBO
Circulate: Yes, 200

TOC: Surface

Hole Size: 11 & 12 1/4

Production Casing

Size: 51/2
Wi, Grd.: 17#*
Depth: 10,512
Sxs Cmt: 250
Circulate: No
TOC: 9,280
Hole Size: 77/8
*N-80 & K-55
Perforations

10084-140, 170-176, 193-216, 231-
242, 372-377-380-386;-417-434

9280

9994

10094

10110

10140

10170

10178

10193

10216

10231

10242

10308

10372

10377

10380

10386

10417

10434

PBTD:
TD:

10,3087

10,512

432,

11/14/72 ini Comp: Perf 2 spf 10372-377,
380-386, 417-434, pkr 9999.

11/74 Recomp: Reperf 10372-377, 380-386,
417-434, pkr 9998, acid 3000 gls 7.5% MS 1
mct/bbl N2.

4/9/76 Run 2 3/8

2/25/94 Recomp: Pkr stk 8713, mill, ret fish,
CIBP 10338, snd 15', CBL TOC 9280, pkr
9961, TC perf 4 spf 10094-110, rel guns, tag
TOF 10225, frac ~400 bbi 457 mcf N2 77
tons CO2 30k# 20/40.

5/21/96 Inst WH Comp

9/16/03 Recomp: Rel pkr, ret TCP guns,
RBP 10157, CR 9959, sqz 7.5 bbl, tag 9947,
DO cmt, test 25004, good, tag 10136, CO
10159, rel RBP, tag 10166, CO 10274, OS
fish, not ret, tag 6130, mill fish, jar fish, ret
fish, tag 10294, CO 10308, DO CIBP?, OS
TCP guns, not latch, perf 10170-176, 193-
216, 231-242, pkr 10140, frac 286 bbl, flow,
WL 1.87 BP, rel O/O, run 2 3/8, swab, ret
BP.

2/9/04 Inst Cap String

NOTES

Cap String Not Injecting

Not Unloading Fluid

SITP 385 PSi

Timer Shuts In/Opens

Recommend to tag TD, get Flowing
Gradient, Swab, Instail Plunger Lift.

Tubing Detail
23/8"4.7# L-80
On/Off Tool
Packer @ 10,140'
w/1.875" R Profile



12/21/2012
Catclaw Draw #7
Convert to SWD

Caliper elevators and tubular EACH DAY prior to handling tubing/tools. Note in JSA when and what items
are callipered within the task step that includes that work. -~

MIRU pulling unit. Bleed pressure from surface, intermediate, and production casing. Two RBP's already in
place @ 4,849' and 9,994'. ND WH. NU 5K hydraulic BOP Pipe rams on top of blind rams. PU one stand of 2-
7/8" 6.5# L-80 thg + 5-1/2" pkr. GIH set pkr @ ~55' and test BOP to 250/500 psi against packer

PU/TIH w/ RBP retrieving tool on 2-7/8" 6.5# L-80 ws. Latch RBP @ 4,849'. POOH w/ tbg & LD RBP

TIH w/ RBP retrieving tool. Spot 150 bbls of 9.5 ppg abandonment mud from 9,990" up to 3,000". Latch 2nd RBP
@ 9,994'. POOH w/ tbg & LD RBP + retrieving tool.

RU Gray wireline. Test lubricator on catwalk to 1000 psi. NU Lubricator. PU guage ring for 5-1/2" 17# csg. RiH
to 9,900'. POOH

PU/RIH w/ 5-1/2" CIBP and set @ 9,900'. Dump bail 35' of class 'H' cmt on top of CIBP. POOH
PU/RIH w/ 5-1/2" CIBP and set @ 9,500'. Dump bail 35' of class 'H' cmt on top of CIBP. POOH

PU/RIH w/ perforating gun. Perforate csg @ (7,550') w/ 3-1/8" standard charge gun @ 4 spf and 90 degree
phasing. POOH/LD gun (check to make sure all shots fired)

ND Lubricator. RD Gray wireline
PU/TIH w/ 5-1/2" pkr and set @ 7,300

MIRU service company to pump cement. Sqz 26 sx. of class 'H' cmt on 5-1/2" csg. Displace cement to 7450'.
Leave 100' in wellbore and 100" outside of 5.5". Release pkr and reverse tbg clean. RDMO cmirs. POOH w/

pkr. (Class H Yield is 1.18 ft¥/sx.)
RU Gray wireline. Test lubricator on catwalk to 1000 psi. NU Lubricator.

PU/RIH w/ perforating gun. Perforate csg @ (3,500') w/ 3-1/8" standard charge gun @ 4 spf and 90 degree
phasing. POOH/LD gun (check to make sure all shots fired)

ND Lubricator. RD Gray wireline
PU/TIH w/ 5-1/2" CMTR and set @ 3,400'

MIRU service company to pump cement. Circ 600 sx. class 'H' cmt (Includes 10% excess) on 5-1/2" ¢sg to
surface. Displace to within 1 Bbi of cement rinr, sting out of cement retr and rvrs tbg clean with 2 tbg volumes of
FW. RDMO cmtrs. WOC overnight. POOH w/ tbg and stinger.

RU Gray wireline. Test lubricator on catwalk to 1000 psi. NU Lubricator.

PU/RIH w/ perforating guns. Perforate csg @ (2,135-47') (2,152-63') (2,610-20"} (2,832-40") (2,910-15) (2,925-
43') (3,030-35') (3,180-90") (3,235-40") (3,243-47') w/ 3-1/8" standard charge guns @ 2 spf and 90 degree
phasing, 176 total holes. POOH/LD guns (check to make sure all shots fired). ND Lubricator. RD Gray wireline
(Tie-in to GR Log dated 2/28/94 by Hallwood Petroleum INC.)




PU/TIH 5-1/2" pkr (w/ pump out plug installed) + on/off tool on new 2-7/8" TK-15 J-55 tbg (hyrdotest in the hole to
5,000 psi) and set pkr @ 2,120’

Unlatch from pkr. Circ pkr fluid. Latch back onto pkr
Test annulus to 500 psi. Pre MIT test
If test is good, ND BOP. NU WH. Pressure tbg to pump out plug. Contact OCD (Richard Inge) for official MIT

Test. Pressure test and chart backside to 500 psi for 30 minutes. Send chart to the Regulatory group in Midland
office. RDMO

MIRU Cardinal Surveys E-line & flow control trailer. RU pump truck. NU lubricator. Test lubricator to 4500 psi

PU/RIH w/ BHP tool to mid perf @ 2,691’

Conduct step rate test. Starting rate @ 100 bpd, then increasing as follows, 200, 300, 500, 1000, 1500, 2000,
2500, 3000, etc. Maintain each rate for 10 minutes or until the pressure stabilizes. Record the stabilized
pressure at each rate. Make sure several data points above and below frac pressure. (Estimated total fluid for
job assuming 10 min stages = 80 bbls)

POOH w/ BHP tool. ND lubricator. RDMO Cardinal

MIRU Petroplex. Set pop-off to 500 psi. Acidize perfs w/ 9,000 gal 15% NEFE HCL @ 15 bpm (5,000 max psi).
Flush to bottom perf w/ brine water. RDMO Petroplex

Turn well over to operations for SWD hook up









Catclaw Draw #7 SWD Review Area Well list

s
c
[o] EW
WELL | WELL | wELL Casing sX | Cement | Meth COUN| TOWNS | RAN |SECT{UNI FTGN | 0] FTG |co| pEpTH | sPuD coMP PLUG
AP PROPERTYNAME # | TYPE | STAT |Casing Type| HoleSize | Size | SetAt | Cement| Top | Detmnd POOLNAME OGRIDNAME| TY | HP JGEJION| T LAT LONG s || ew [pE| TGT DATE DATE DATE
Well to be converted to SWD
CTRTCEARW UMAW MUNNOUW (FRUNATE
|3001520754ICATCLAWDRAWUNIT I 7 l G l A SURF 7120|133 31 350 Surf Circ|D GAS) [cnsvnon IEddy |21.os lstl 14IJ taz.anzznl -1oa.aszss| 1550‘5[1550[5 l 105121 10/8/1972[ 11/14/1972[
INTERMED| 12 112" & 11°] B8 5/8*| 1858 800 Surf Girc
PROD 778" 51/2"| 10512" 250 9280 CBL|
Active Well within the Area of Review
7 CRTUCAW DRW,NURNUW [PRURATE
300152 ATCLAW DRAW UNIT COM | 17 I G l A SURF| 1338 3 553 Surt circ|p GAs) |CHEVRON IEddy |21.os |st| 14!3 ‘az.aaaszezl -1o4.aszss| ssﬂnlmsols | 1oaaa| 1/30/1952' 4/15/1932]
INTERMED ss| 2210 1125 Surt
PROD 5172 10483° 750] 8000, Calc
Vi CATCLAW DRAW;MORROW (PRORATE = s
€103 and WBD inciuded as attachment D GAS) CHEVRON lEddy |21.05 [258 {7 13|e ) 32.4802812))-104.35008] Y310{n | 9solw 10550| 472411981 10/2411981| 9/19/2007,

————” e

oA W€, S 3] T2s|R25E




DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

Well Name: CATCLAW DRAW 16 Field: CATCLAW DRAW
Location: 2310 FNL & 990" FWL.; SEC 13-T215-R25E County: EDDY IState: NM
Elevation: 3301’ 6L; 3321' KB Spud Date: 4/24/81 iCompl Date: 10/24/81
API#: 30-015-23753 | Prepared by: Ronnie Slack Date: 9/24/07 | Rev:
HE T Propased:
ACTUAL PLUG & ABANDONMENT o 1. Perf Sqz holes at 60’
PLUGGED & ABANDONED 9/19/07 i 2. Pumped 20 Sx & circulated to surface
§ k. 3. Cut wellhead off & set dry hole marker
:_.,‘

17-1/2" hole

e L

1. Perf Sqz holes at 400°
2. Pumped 40 Sx plug inside & out on §-1/2" casing
3. Tagged TOC at 195"

13-3/18", 54.5% K55, @ 349"
Cmt'd w/553 Sx to surface

12—1/:?" hole / 1. Spot 25 Sx plug at 2,253’
8-5/§ . 32#, K55, @ 2,203 2. Tagged TOC at 1963'
Cmt'd w/1500 Sx to surface

[Casing leak from 3137 to 3142’ sqzd with 300
Sx cement Calc TOC @ 857° Tested fo 700
psi, 30 min Ok (8/23/96)

1. Spot 25 Sx piug at 316",
2. Tagged TOC at 2955"

1. Perfed 5-1/2" casing at 4400".
2. Spot 4@ Sx piug at 4,450". Tagged TOC at 434¢"

1. Spot 25 Sx plug at 7,450".
2. Tagged TOC at 7,350".

TOC @ 7,400° (CBL)

)
37

LR RS

1. Set CIBP at 8,520"
2. Dump 35’ cement on top. PBD af 8,485*

(3]

CISCO (6/30/07)
8,544’ - 8,553"
7/4/07 Acidhized Cisco w/1500 gals 15% HCI

o 3%

3

4

35' Cement. 10,085’ PBD (6/30/07)
CIBP @ 10,120' (6/30/07)

13

MORROW A (8/24/91)
10,142 - 10,156" (reperfed 9/13/96)
10' Cement. 10,210 PBD

MORROW B CIBP @ 10,220" (8/22/91)

10,234"- 10,240°
10,271 10,277"
10,291°- 10,299"
37' Cement. 10,413' PBD

MORROWC CIBP @ 10,450°

10,469°- 10,481" (wel)

7-7/8" Hole
5-1/2", 17#, N80, @ 10,577° 3
Cmt'd w/1100 Sx. TOC @ 7400 10,575’ TD




Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District State of New Mexico

Office !

District 1 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District I

CONSERVATION DIVISION
h]1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 882
District T1}

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8741
District [V

1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM
87505

Form C-103
Revised June 10, 2003

WELL APINO.
30-015-23753

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE X FEE [J

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS )

1. Type of Well:
Oil Well []  Gas Well [X] Other []

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
Catclaw Draw

8. Well Number
16

SER 28 ’)nn}

2. Name of Operator (4} 9. OGRID Number

Devon Energy Production Company, LP OCD'ARTES! A 6137

3. Address of Operator o 10. Pool name or Wildcat

20 North Broadway, Suite 1500, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 Upper Penn; Cisco

4. Well Location
Unit Letter  E 1 2310 feet from the North lineand  990° feet from the _ West line
Section 13 Township 218 Range 25E Eddy County

3301 GL; 3321 KB

| 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, eic.)

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [J  PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON  [J CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[]  PLUG AND X
ABANDONMENT
PULLORALTERCASING ~ [] MULTIPLE O CASING TEST AND
COMPLETION CEMENT JOB
OTHER: O OTHER: O

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion

or recompletion.

1. MIRU P&A rig on 8/13/07. TOH w/tubing & packer. Set CIBP at 8,520°. Dump 35’ cement on top. {Cisco open petfs at 8,544" —

8,5537).
2. Circulate wellbore with 10 ppg salt gelled mud.
3. Spot 25 Sx plug at 7,450°. Tagged TOC at 7350°.

4. Perf 5-1/2” casing at 4,400°. Set packer at 4122°. Est. PIR/ communication w/5-1/2” casing. Spot 40 Sx plug at 4,450” per Phil

Hawkins. Tagged TOC at 4,340".
5. Spot 25 Sx plug at 3,160°. Tagged TOC at 2,955°.
6. Spot 25 Sx plug at 2,253°. Tagged TOC at 1,963°. (8-5/8” casing shoe at 2,203")

7. Perf sqz holes at 400°. Pumped 40 Sx plug inside/out on 5-1/2” casing. Tagged TOC

8. Perf sqz holes at 60°. Circulated 20 Sx plug inside/out to surface.
9. Cut wellhead off and set dry hole marker. Plugged & Abandoned 9/19/07.

Piugging of the wel) bor

- »an ~ - e e.
Liability s mgreeamiokeréiSined
until surface restoration,

environmentz! remediati
« . f=F 5 latl ;
final insnees on anc

0t I8 completed.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE

Type or print name Ronnie Slack E-mail address: Ronnie.Slack@dvn.com

TITLE: Engineering Technician

DATE_ 9/24/07__

Telephone No. 403-552-4615

(This space for State u

APPPROVED BY/
Conditions of approval, if any:

TR allr > o







Chevron

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Wellbore Diagram : CATDU 07

a47

1205

1043

lllllxllllllllllllllllll|I|

5521

TR

10129 0736 9341 an4g 8662

10524

T A A

llIllLLIl!llIllllLl||lll|l|lll]1][|llIIII||||‘1I|III

Welibore Notes (Top-Bg epth c

@(0-0) Wellbore Comment

@(9280-8280) Wellbore Comment

@(10512-10512) Wellbore Comment

Surface Casing (Tep-Bottorm th) Des

@(0-315) Welibare Hole 0D-17.5000 - N/A

@(0-315) Unknown 13375 GD! 61.00# Round Short 12.515 1D 12.359 Drift
@(0-315) Cement

Intermediate Casing {Top-Bgitorn De Desc

@(315-1855) Wellbo‘i;lotye 0D-12.2500

@

i

%
¥y

5

'33%'1

RS

@(0-1855) J-55 8.625 @ 24.00% Reund Short 8.097 (D 7.972 Drift
@(0-1855) Cement

Production Casing (Top-Bettorn Depth) Desc

@(10094-10110) Perforations, Perfs are squeezed off
@(10170-10176) Pertorations ~
@(10193-10216) Perforations

@(10231-10242) Perforations

@(10308-10338) Fill in Wellbare (Sand, etc)

@(10338-10342) Bridge Plug Cast lron 5.5007

@(10372-10377) Perforations

@(10380-10386) Perforations

(10417-10434) Penoratians,/—j
@(1855-10512) Wellb -

= ) Cament
@(0-10512) N-80 5.500 OD¢ 17.00& Unknown Thread 4.892 1D 4.767 Drift
Tubing String Quantity {(Top-Bottam Depth) Desc
322 @(12-10152) J-55 2.375 0D! 4.70# T&C External Upset 1.995ID
1.901 Drift
1 @(10152-10156) Packer Mandrel 5.500" OD Threaded Connection, W/1.875
R Profile




LEGAL NOTICE
April 16, 2013
Notice is hereby given of the application
of
CHEVRON NORTH AMERICA,
15 Smith Road, Midland, TX 79705, to
the Oil Conservation of the State of New
Mexico, and the Commissioner of Public
Lands, State of New Mexico for approval
to convert the Catclaw Draw # 7 to a Salt
Water Disposal in the Cherry Canyon
formation.
The Catclaw Draw # 7, API # 30-015-
20754, is located 1880’ FSL & 1650’
FEL, Unit Letter J, Sec. 14, T21S,
R25E, Eddy County, New Mexico.
The injection interval is in the Cherry
Canyon from 2,135 - 3,247°, thru
perforations. The maximum injection rate
will be 3,000 BWPD, with a maximum
allowable surface pressure of ~875 PSL
Interested parties should file objections or
requests for hearing with the Oil
Conservation Division, 1220 South St.
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico,
87505 within 15 days.
Inquiries regarding this application should
be directed to Chevron North America,
Attn:  Jonathan Wells, 15 Smith Rd.,
Midland TX 79705.



Surface Owner: Pardue Limited Company
126 N Canyon Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220-5717

A copy of the Legal Notice as published in the Hobbs News-Sun is
attached to this filing. Certified copy will be forwarded as soon as it is
received in this office.



COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

u Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Signature
item 4 If Restricted Dellvery s desired. X h/\
B Print your name and address on the reverse ‘ ;

Cuet S
thd Nare)

so that we can return the card to you. B. Reveived 4 . Dat
8 Attach this card to the back of the maliiplece, R by (Prn . Bate of Delivery

or on the front If space permits.
1. Articie Addressed to:

D. is delivery address different from item 1? 1 Yes
if YES, entor delivery address beiow: £ No

Pardue Limited Company
JABN. Canyon Strest .
Carlsbad, NM 88220-5717 3. Service Type

O Certifled Mali [ Express Mall

[ Reglstered 1 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
O insured Mall 1 .00,

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fes) [ Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service labs)) 7012 O4?0 0000 38LD DLA8

1 PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102695-02-M-1540

j
R Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired.

2/ S
/ . < \ge! !
B Print your name and address on the reverse X / /{. [l O/—%?A\ddrassee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved by ( Printed N a{h 5 { ? - o‘fﬁeiivery

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space permits.

- D. s delivery address differen ﬁow
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery add;%g

O Aes,
LI No

Devon Energy
20 N. Broadway, Ste 1500 =
3. Service Type

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 I Certified Mall [} Express Ml

O Reglstered 3 Retum Recelpt for Merchandlse
O insured Mall 1 C.OD.

4. Resn'ictaq Delivery? (Extra Fee) J Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 7012 0470 00OCO 348L0 0134
{ PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Raturn Receipt 102595-02-M1547)

: SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

@‘//‘1? ND kﬁ\;}
q}‘\,_\ 0 Ad ms\see

X))

) C. Selp of very

¥4

M Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ’
® Print your name and address on the reverse AL k
so that we can return the card to you. gcelvag 65 ( Printed Na
® Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece, \ ) / / ¢
or on the front if space permits. Z e

D. Is dellvery address diffarent
1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter deflvery address beiciw: o
VALKO, LLC
P.O. Box 1090
3. Service Type
Roswell, NM 88202 O Certified Mall [ Express Mafl

O Reglstered I Retum Recelpt for Merchandize
O insuredMall 3 C.OD.

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fes) [ Yes

2. Articie Number

y PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Receipt 102505-02-M-1540




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete ltems 1, 2, and 3, Also complete O Agent
iten 4 if Restricted Deilvery is desired. Ag
B Print your name and address on the reverse 7 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. eived by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
8 Attach this card to the back of the malipisce,
rmits.
Or on the front If space pe D. Is dellvery address different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Articie Addressed to: If YES, enter dellvery' below: O No
AN
5 01
State of New Mexico Oil, Gas and Minzrals /
Division New Mexico State Land Office ! R i
Attention: Commissioner of Public Lands 3. SenicaType )
P.0O. Box 1148 O Certified Mall [ ExpressMafl__. -
[ Regt: [ Return Beceipt for Merchandise
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148 O Insured M CoB;
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yas
2. Articie Number
ranfor fromm service fabe) 7012 0470 D000 38L0D 0L27
1 PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Recelpt 102505-02-M-154

E
)

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A

A V0ot (O Erem

U@{w by ( Prin ame) C. Date 02 zzmz
Q)s dellvexyaddmss dlffetent from item 17

It YES; enter defivery address below: [ No

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Articie Addressed to:

Hobbs News-Sun
201 N. Thorp

3. Service T
Hobbs, NM 88240 Dl Certfieamal [l Expross Ml
I Reglstered 03 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
[ insured Mait 0O c.on.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Numbi
(Tanstat rom service labe) 7012 0470 0000 38L0 DOLL

1 PS Form 3811, February 2004 " Domestic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-1540
{ "

e
H

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete natwh )z .
tem 4 If Hestrlcted Delivery Is desired. 4

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retum the card to you. Recpived by ( iarne)

W Attach this card to the back of the mallplece 8 /P"?“’ “‘/"’ j"
ach this card to the bac e \ ) o,
or on the frant if space permits. e - Di .

O No

J

1 Agent
L Addressee

D. ladelivery
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, ent

Bean Family LLC
P.O. Box 1738 5. Senico Tpe USPS 7

O Certifled Mell Mali
Roswell, NM 882202 [l Registered  [] Retum Recelpt for Merchandise

O insured Mall 1 C.OD.
4, Rastricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2 Aelde N o kbe) 7012 0470 D000 38k0 OLYlL

| PS Form 3811, February 2004 " Domestic Retum Recelpt 102595-02-M~154C




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverde
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front If space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Rogers Aston
P.O. Box 698
Roswell, NM 882202-0698

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

( Prlnmd

L = ofe ] VE 2

D. is delivery address ditferent ﬁomm O Yes
If YES, enter dellvery address beiow: £l No

[FIISUIIE SUNIPUURPTE Pp———

3. Senvice Type
[ Certified Mall [ Express Mall {
1 Reglstered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchandise |
O insuredMal [0 C.OD. 3

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fes)

O Yes

2. Articie Number
(Transfer from service label)

7012 0470 0000 3a8kL0O 0080

; PS Form 3811, February 2004

. v
i

H Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

B Print your name and acdress on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

N Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

!
;
i
l
6

102595—02 M 1540

crature ‘/ /,/f s
, i-d SO\Q Agent
ChAddressee

1. Article Addressed to:

D. ls delivery address
if YES, enter dellvery A4

EAKO, LLC

P.O. Box 1090 3. Sorvios Type

Roswell, NM 88202 [ Certified Mall £ Express Mall
[ Registered 3 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O insured Mall =~ [ C.OD.

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Article Number o874 751L
(Transfer from service labal) 7012 3uk0 onoo
1 PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-154

‘SENDER' COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete
ttern 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired.

# Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

¢
!

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
[ Addressee

?;ffi“’?’dw

C. Date of Delivery

Name
(= (wt

1. Article Addressed to:

Read & Stevens, Inc.

D. Is defivery address different from item 17 L3 Yes
If YES, enter delive - [No

P.O. Box 1518

400 N. Penn, Ste. 1000
Roswell, NM 88202-1518

3, Service Type \ S \/
1 Certified Mal™ £ Exprese Mall
] Registered 1 Retum Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mall 0 c.0.D.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes)

[ Yes

2. Articie Numbar

{Transfer from service label) 7012 04?0

gooo 3a8k0 0110

1 PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Recelpt

102505-02-M-1540



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete itemns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Articie Addressed to:

Hanagan Petroleum Corp
P.O. Box 1737
400 N. Kentucky

COMPLETE THIS SECTION Orf DELIVERY

if YES, enter delivery addrss-be

3. Servics Type

- [ Cortifled Mall L1 Express Mall
Roswell, NM 88202-1737 5 D e Pt for Marcngee
O nsured Mall [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fae) 3 Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfer from service fabs)) Y0x2 D470 0ODO 38L0 0OO3S
¢ PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102598.02-M-1540

i
i

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete
itam 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A natura f o
. gent
X {)VD V~— O Addressee
By, Recelvad by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
Vo v —" |4 -H-13

1. Ariicie Addressed to:

Joseph William Foran
One Lincoln Center
5400 LBJ FWY, Ste. 1500

D. Is dellvery address different from item 17 L[] Yes
If YES, enter deilvery address below: .Jd-No™

3. Servica Type
O Certified Mall 3 Express Mall

Dallas, TX 75240 O Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Malt [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feq) O Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 7012 0470 0000 38k0 D172
Domestic Retum Receipt 102595-02-M-154

; PS Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complste
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery Is desired,

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the mailplecs,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed %o:

State of New Mexico, Energy & Minerals Dept
Oil Conservation Division

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

? [ Agent
)S -”f/“////ra ; [ Addressee
B. Recelvéd bf (Printed Neme) | G. Date of Deliyery
LERoy L ?.k, uyg_l/i’“ V2
D. Is dellvery address diffefes fem1?7K] Yes
If YES, enter deliv dre:gé’a?é ({Ek}(o.
Cer

¢ FTD N e
SN g L’.-Jl3

%

\.

. . 7
.1?20 South St. Francis Drive 3. Senvice Typo SN oy
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Ol Certified Mall  [J Expreas Naii *
(] Registersd [ Return Recsipt for Mercharidise
OinsuredMall O C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Articie Number
(Transter from service abe) 7012 0470 0000 38k0 0103
{ PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Raturn Receipt 102505-02-M-154¢



Affidavit of Publication

State of New Mexico,
County of Lea.

I, JUDY HANNA
.- PUBLISHER
of the Hobbs News-Sun, a
newspaper published at Hobbs, New
Mexico, do solemnly swear that the
clipping attached hereto was
published in the regular and entire
issue of said newspaper, and not a
supplement thereof for a period

of 1 issue(s).
Beginning with the issue dated
April 20,2013
and ending with the issue dated
April 20,2013

]

" PUBLISHER
Swovh and subscribed to before me
this 22nd day of
April, 2013

Notary Public

My commission expires
January 29, 2015
Seah) OFFICIAL SEAL

GUSSIE BLACK

Thls newspaper is duly qualified to
publish legal notices or
advertisments within the meaning of
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said
publication has been made.

Legal Notice
Aprii 20, 2013

Notice is heraby given of the application
of

CHEVRON NORTH AMERICA,
15 Smith Road, Midland, TX 78705, to the Oil Conservation
of the State o! New Mexico, and the Commissioner of
Public Lands, State of New Mexico for approval to convert
the Catclaw Draw# 7 to a Salt Water Disposal in the Cherry
Canyon lormation. The Catclaw Draw # 7, APL #
30-015-20764, is iocated 1880" FSL & 1830° FEL, Unit
Letter J, Sec. 14, T218, R25E, Eddy County, Naw
Mexico. The injaction interval is in the Cherry Canyon from
2,135 - 3,247, {hru perforations. The maximum injection
rate will be 3,000 BWPD, with a maximum allowable
surface pressure of ~875 PSL. interested partles shoul file
objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New
Maxico, 87505 within 15 days.
Inquiries regarding this application should be directed to
Chevron North America, Attn: Jonathan Welis, 15 Smnh
Rd., Midiand, TX 79705.
l20094

01102480 00113049

CHEVRON USA INC.
15 SMITH ROAD
MIDLAND, TX 79705



North Permian Basin Region
P.O. Box 740

Sundown, TX 79372-0740
(806) 229-8121

Lab Team Leader - Sheila Hernandez

(432) 495-7240

Water Analysis Report by Baker Petrolite

Company: CHEVRON MID CONTINENT LP Sales RDT: 33518
Region: PERMIAN BASIN Account Manager: DEXTER NICHOLS (575) 390-4356
Area: EUNICE, NM Sample #: 468847
Lease/Platform: CAT CLAW LEASE Analysis ID #: 91601
Entity (or well #). 7 Analysis Cost: $90.00
Formation: UNKNOWN
Sample Point; SWAB RUN
Summary Analysis of Sample 468847 @ 76 °F
Sampling Date: 05/11/09 | Anions mg/l med | cations mg/l meq/|
Analysis Date: 05/20/09 | chioride: 11664.0 326.9 | Sodium: 54325 236.3
Analyst: STACEY SMITH | gjsarbonate: 506.0 8.29 | Magnesium: 202.0 16.62
Carbonate: 0.0 0.| Caloclum: 1914.0 96.61
™ : 02.7
S (mgl or g/m3) 2220271 o ieate: 1867.0 38.66 | Strontium: 47.0 1.07
Density (g/cm3, tonne/m3): 1.016 Phosphate: Barium: 0.7 0.01
i : 0.9 ) ’ ' :
Anion/Cation Ratio 999999 | & orate: Iron: 632.0 19.22
Silicate: Potassium: 149.0 3.81
o Aluminum:
Carbon Dioxide: Hydrogen Sulfide: Chromium:
Oxygen: pH at time of sampling: Copp.er:
Comments: ) ) Lead:
pH at time of analysis: 7.37 Manganese: 8.500 0.31
pH used in Calculation: 7.37 ] Nickel:
Conditions Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in 1b/1000 bbl
Gauge Calcite Gypsum Anhydrite Celestite Barite 1 CO,
Temp Press. CaCO3 Caso4‘2l-b 0 CaS0O 4 Srso4 BaSO 4 ‘» Press
°F psi Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount ‘ psi
80 0 1.16 62.40 -0.01 0.00 -0.08 0.00 0.13 8.57 1.43 0.34 l 0.21
100 0 ‘: 1.23 68.91 -0.03 0.00 -0.03 0.00 0.13 8.91 127 0.34 0.29
120 0 ‘ 1.30 76.11 -0.04 0.00 0.04 69.94 “ 0.15 9.60 1.14 0.34 0.4
140 ¢ 0 1.37 82.97 -0.04 0.00 0.14 209.48 0.17 10.97 1.03 0.34 0.54

Note 1: When assessing the severity of the scale problem, both the saturation index (SI) and amount of scale must be considered.

Note 2: Precipitation of each scale is considered separately. Total scale will be less than the sum of the amounts of the five scales.

Note 3: The reported CO2 pressure is actually the calculated CO2 fugacity. It is usually nearly the same as the CO2 partial pressure.







Chevron

- T. K. Morris Mid-Continent Business Unit

NM Technical Assist. Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

Permian Basin 15 Smith Rd.
Midland, Texas 79705
Tel 432-687-7364
tkmo @Chevron.com

April 16,2013

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT - OCD FORM C-108
CATCLAW DRAW UNIT #7 SWD
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

State of New Mexico
Energy and Minerals Dept
Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attention: Mr. Phillip Goetz

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.. requests your approval of the subject application to inject water into the Catclaw Draw Unit #7
in Eddy County, New Mexico. The location of the well is:

1880" FSL 1650’ FEL — Sec 14 T-21S R-25E UL-J

Chevron plans to dispose of water into the subject well from the Catclaw Draw and Indian Basin lease wells which
will be producing from the Pennsylvanian and Morrow formation.

Attached is an OCD Form C-108 with information relative to the water disposal of the referenced well. A copy of the
letter sent to this project’s surface land owner, the New Mexico Department of Public Lands, and the offset operators,
along with certified documentation, is included in the attachments,

Your prompt consideration and approval of this application will be greatly appreciated. If additional information is
required, please contact Jonathan Wells, Production Engineer, (432) 687-7674.

Sincerely,
Trudy K. MGtris

Technical Assistant - New Mexico Team
Attachment

[

—

S
#

I
J

f
(K



ls-ioetze, Phillip, EMNRD

From: Wells, Jonathan <jonathanwells@chevron.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 24, 2013 1:21 PM

To: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD

Subject: FW: SWD Appilication for Catclaw Draw SWD No. 7
Attachments: CATCLAW DRAW 7.docx

Mr Goetze,

| just called and left you a voicemail in regards to the Catclaw Draw #7 SWD permit. Here is some log data that we
would like to discuss with you about. Hopefully it will provide the necessary support for C108 approval. Please call or
email to let me know when you want to discuss.

Thanks,

Jonathan

From: Rowland, Malcolm

Sent: Wednesday, July 17, 2013 10:30 AM

To: Wells, Jonathan

Subject: RE: SWD Application for Catclaw Draw SWD No. 7

I think this exhibit shows clearly that we are very well separated from the Capitan. Let me know what you think.

From: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD [mailto:Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us]

Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2013 2:54 PM

To: Fehr, Justin [JFEH] (Justin.Fehr)

Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD; Dade, Randy, EMNRD; Shapard, Craig, EMNRD; Sharp, Karen, EMNRD
Subject: SWD Application for Catclaw Draw SWD No. 7

Mr. Feh:

After considerable review, Chevron’s C-108 application for the issuance of a SWD permit for the Catclaw Draw SWD No.
7 (API No. 30-015-20754) cannot be administratively approved. This is based on the information provide in the
application for the selected injection interval, the Delaware Mountain Group (including the upper Bell Canyon Fm), and
its proximity to the Capitan Reef aquifer. This decision also includes information provided in a study conducted by
RESPEC for OCD in 2009 for the identification of “high risk” injection wells in this area of the reef. If you have any
questions regarding this decision, please contact me at your convenience. PRG

Phillip R. Goetze, P.G.

Engineering Bureau, Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
0:505.476.3466 F: 505.476.3462



Goetze, PhiIIiE, EMNRD

From: Morris, Trudy (TKMQO) <TKMO®@chevron.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 30, 2013 1:31 PM

To: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD

Cc: Wells, Jonathan

Subject: FW: Application for Catclaw Draw SWD #7
Attachments: CAT CLAW 7 Water Analysis.pdf

Mr. Goetze,

Please find attached a water analysis for the Cat Claw produced water.
Thanks,

Trudy

From: Morris, Trudy (TKMO)

Sent: Wednesday, May 22, 2013 11:22 AM

To: 'Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us'

Cc: Fehr, Justin [JFEH] (Justin.Fehr); Wells, Jonathan
Subject: RE: Application for Catclaw Draw SWD #7

Mr Goetze,

Please find attached the Affidavit of Publication for the Legal Notice and the receipts which we have received as of
today.

The analysis of produced water to be injected is forthcoming.

Trudy

From: Wells, Jonathan

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2013 5:16 PM

To: Morris, Trudy (TKMO)

Cc: Febhr, Justin [JFEH] (Justin.Fehr)

Subject: FW: Application for Catclaw Draw SWD #7

Did our C108 not include these things? | sure thought it had them in there.

Thanks,
Jonathan

From: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD [mailto:Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, May 20, 2013 3:56 PM

To: Fehr, Justin [JFEH] (Justin.Fehr)

Cc: Wells, Jonathan

Subject: Application for Catclaw Draw SWD #7

Justin:



The application for the Catclaw Draw SWD #7 (AP1 30-015-20754) is missing at least three items for the package to be
complete:

1. A copy of the affidavit for the published legal notification in the Hobbs News Sun (April 16™);

2. Copies of the return receipt notifications to the parties identified in Part IX of the application; and

3. Analytical analysis of the production water to be injected.

If you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience. PRG

Phillip R. Goetze, P.G.

Engineering Bureau, Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
0:505.476.3466 F: 505.476.3462
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